

i>¿

SECTION-III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for hearing of Prayer for Interim Relief)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 727 OF 2013

ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX NEW DELHI-1

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has on 12th July 2013 filed Application for hearing of prayer for interim relief and the same is registered as IA- 1.

It is further submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th January, 2013 when the following order was passed:

â€œLeave granted.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.â€

According Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal and Notice on Prayer for Interim Relief was issued on 18th February, 2013.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the sole Respondent.

Service is complete and original Record is awaited from High Court.

The Interlocutory application is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF JULY, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR