

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11192/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2014 in ITA
No.525/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANSAL PROPERTIES & INDUSTRIES LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIT Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Arta Tarana Panda, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No.724 of 2013.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master