

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 727/2013

M/S ANSAL HOUSING AND CONSTRUCTION LTD.  
(EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S. ANSAL HOUSING FINANCE  
AND LEASING CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI-1

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2185/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 2184/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 2183/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 2186/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 2937-2943/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 5936/2014 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 2932/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 2936/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 2934/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 2935/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 2933/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 5567/2014 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 7314/2014 (III-A)  
C.A. No. 5328/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 5221/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 5357/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 5356/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 5358/2013 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 8590/2014 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 4411/2014 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 5359/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 9807/2014 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 9402/2016 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 9803/2014 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 36836/2013 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 36837/2013 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 36838/2013 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 37717/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 724/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 725/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 726/2013 (XIV)  
C.A. No. 18326/2017 (III-A)

Date : 31-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

**For Parties**

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. T. M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, the matters stand adjourned by one week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER